



MINISTRY OF MINERAL RESOURCES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NA QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:2008		ADVANCE NOTICE NO:
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER:
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER: NW2270E
	
Mr S J Masango (DA) to ask the Minister of Mineral Resources:
Does his department maintain an updated asset register; if not, why not; if so, what is the (a) total number and (b) value of all motor vehicles recorded on such register?							
	

REPLY:
Yes. 
(a) Five.
(b) R4,122,119.33 













Annexure A



	                                                           VEHICLES ON THE ASSET REGISTER

	

	No
	Description
	User
	Purchase Date
	Price

	1
	Motor Vehicle M-Benz ML
	Deputy Minister, Cape Town
	06 July 2011
	774,270.00

	2
	Motor Vehicle M-Benz S350
	Deputy Minister, Head Office
	19 September 2011
	954,358.99

	3
	Motor Vehicle BMW 7 Series
	Department
	18 February 2010
	1,200,100.00

	4
	Motor Vehicle Toyota
	Department
	03 March 2013
	315,621.54

	5
	Motor Vehicle BMW X6
	Minister, Head Office
	30 July 2012
	877,768.80

	
	TOTAL
	4,122,119.33
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